FORM 1310 (Ofticial Fonm 10) 4023184
UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT PROOF OF CLAIM
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF 11L.LLINOIS, EASTERN DIVISION Chapter 11

In Re Kmart Corporation, et al.

Casc Numbers 02-02462 through
0202499

Your clann iy scheduled as follows

Name of Debtor (see attachod tor complete hist of debtors)

K‘mv{ (ox Pov(xﬁzi\

Case Number: 02 -ca4d1Y

Class

UNSECURED NON PRIORITY

NOTE. This form should not be used to make a clam for an adnunistrative eapense ansing after the commencement of the
case. A "request’ for payment of an administralive expense may be liled pursuantto 11 U.S C § 503,

Amount

Namg ot Creditor ( Ihic person or other entity 1o whom the debtor owes money
or property)

112373491

HOOK AL HBERIO
9921 1 ANMBAY COURI
MONTGOMERY VL AGE, MDD 20886

@ Chock box it vou are aware that
amonge clse has liled a proot ot daim
relating to vour daim - Attach copy
of statement giving particulars
Chock bos if you have never recaived
any potices trom the bankrupicy
court 1 this case

Chech box af the address difters trom
the address on the envelope sent to
vou by the court

CONIINGENT DISPULED,
UNLIQUIDATTD

1f address differs from ;l;;;:[;leusc complete the I'olluwlngT_‘ -
Credttor Name

10080919

lelephone # 301-qL ,‘Oﬂq (’—\)

1Tis Space is for Court Uive

Address A S5 Ao (W) Onh
iy StZp o
Aecount o other numbar by which creditor identifies debtor Check heret Dreplaces

this claim Oamends a previoushy filed claim, dated

1 Basis for Qlalm O Retiree benefits asdetined m 11U S C §1114n)
O Geoods sold O Wages salanes. and compensation (Jill out below)
O Scrvices perlonmed Your 88 #

O Money loaned Unpard compensation for services performed
O Personal impury wrongtul death trom to
a, taxes (date) (date)
& Other b Emngbiyer ik £ crodomen s vebic wib Jav" ¢ }“W{)J« cunt
21 was incurred: 3. 1f count jud;mvl-nl, date obtained:

r\:tdlc\:i‘\dea WG \gurref ﬂ?"\‘LO"\

4. Total Amount of ( Yaim at Time Case Filed:

s

-

W all or part of sour clam s seeured or entitled to priority slso complete ltem § or 6 below

0O Choeh this boxat ddaim mcludes interest or other charges in addiion to the principal amount of the clamm

e

Attach itemized statement of all interest or additior al

S Secured (laim
O  Chech this boxaf vour claim 1s secured by collateral (ncluding a nght ot
setofl)y
Brict Deseripion of Collateral
O Real batate O Motor Veluele
0O nher

\aluc of Collatasl  $

Amount of arrcarage and other charges at ime cawe filed icluded n
secuted clam, it any $

6. Unsecured Priority (Taim

O Chech this box it sou have an unsecured priorty Jam
Amount entitled o prioniy $
Speaiiy the prionity of the ddaim

O Wages, salaries, or conmtiissions (up (o $3,650). camed withim 90 days before filing
of the bankruptey pention or cessation of the debtor's business. whichever 1s carlier -
HUSC §50%ax3)

O Contnbutions to an emplovee benetit plan 11U S C §507ax4)

DU pto$ 2,100 of deposits toward purchase, lease, or remtal of property of servaces for
personal, famnly or houschold use < 11 TS € § 507(ax0)

O \limonsy, mamtenance, or support owed to a spouse, former spouse, or child - 11
L'SC §507axT)

O Taxes or penalties oned to govermmental units - 11 U'S C § S07(ax8)

OOthea  Spoails applicable paragraph of 11 U S C § 507(aX )

7. Credits:  The amount of all pavments on ths claim has been credited and deducted tor the purpose of making this proot of

claim

8. Supporting Documents: \ttach copies of supporting documents, such as promissony notes, purchase orders, invoices,
Hemized statancnts of runmag accounts, contracts, coml judgments, mortgages. sccunty agreements, and cvidence of
It the documents are not avalable, explain

partection of ien DO NOT SEND ORIGINAL DOCUNENIS
documaents are volunminous, attach a summan

9 Date-Stamped Copy: 1o recaive an acknowledgment of the filing of vour claim, enclose a stamped, sclt-addressed en clup\:w

and copy of this proof of Cuim

Thia Spave 1s bor Court Use ¢ nly

it the . ,

Py

Date

L{

0%‘0).

copy gl popwr of allurW ) /
/,4 M Z-

Sign and print the name and ttle, 1f any, of the wreditor or othier person authorized to file thas claim (attach

A8 Y-1z2-en Y4¢s

Penalty Jor prosenting fraudinlent dam Fine of up 1o $500,000 of amprisonment tor up 1o 5 years, or both 18U S C 8§ 152 and 3571




VOB AUTO BODY
YOUR #1 CHOICE FOR BODY REPAIRS

5812 Wicomico Avenue VISIBLE DAMAGE QUOTATION
Rockville, Maryland 20852 ONLY GOOD FOR 6 DAYS
Tel.: 301-984-8480 « Fax: 301-984-8483
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January 22, 2002

Kmart Customer Incident Center

Sedgwick Claims Management Services, Inc.
Attention. Mr Leroy Gates, Claims Examiner Il
P O. Box 5058

Troy, MI 48007-5058

Re. Kmart #4860 Gaithersburg, MD
Customer' Alberto Hook
D/I: 11/21/2001

Dear Mr. Gates:

This letter ts to confirm receipt of your letter dated December 26, 2001. For whatever
reason, I just received this letter about one week ago by mail. 1 do not know if 1t was lost,
but either way, I was happy to finally hear back from Kmart in reference to the accident
my vehicle was involved in (I drive the van, but 1t 1s in my husband’s name, Alberto
Hook).

You will find attached to my letter, an estimate I received for the damage. 1 do not know
how these type of accidents are handled with Kmart. VOB also suggested that I get a car
rental for the 3-4 days, while my van is being repaired. [ do not know if I will need to get
some kind of an “estimate” from Enterprise Cars for you to see how much the additional
cost will be on top of the repairs. I need a car to get my children around, as well as get
myself to work and back home each day.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to call me anytime during the day at
(301) 255-0816, or my husband at (301) 545-4355. Thank you for your prompt attention

to this matter

Marjone Hook
9921 Tambay Court
Montgomery Village, MD 20886

Sincerely,




209 KENTLANDS BLVD.
GAITHERSBURG, MD 20878

M Kmart Customer Incident Information

Store Stamp

Dear Kmart Customer,

We want you to have a positive experience every time you visit our store. If you have experienced an accident or
loss of any kind while visiting us, please provide the information requested below. This information will help us
meet our goal of continuous improvement in the operation of our store. It will also help us in contacting you to
make sure we are providing the service you expect.

Please take the white copy of this document for your records. If after leaving the store you wish to provide further
information or have any questions about your incident, please call our Store Team Manager.

We are sorry you had an unpleasant experience while our guest. We look fg/rgv_@o serving you better in the
future. -~

mber:(Zm) M’ 7‘0({/

Sincerely,

Your Kmart Store Manugement

TO BE COMPLETED BY CUSTOMER:

Customer name. ACBL'?TQ &= p(CJOV- Customer’s Street Address: | 7<( THHMBAY 7.
City._AMANT-  UTenSE State._™M D Zip:_ 2092 Phone. a1\ 7 ©3-L92¢
Customer’s employer LT N STITN T.Lonowl. s MW CTHaLDGL SRV Customer’s sex:__iA1
Customer’s Date of Birth: /\r)l'tJLa-'S Customer’s Social Security Number: —
If injury to a child: Child’s name: ~ “"v Child’s age” =" Parent’s name: —_—
Customer’s Description of Incident:
Date of incident _{ \]‘U Sl Location of incident _ CYRETHRS Ot G, M)

T
Time of incident )y 33 ow- What happened?  PALLEY S-ACIL. RALLET) Do TN utdAy AL Sasas

Divwra A%e T8 PASSINGDC SuodE  SLEnTabh Doalt - THE DAL 3aCis
=S O NWmaN D

WA~ST v MLSSaa RoEYT 20Q0 cic. mab WA SQ2 45 3+

P vl

Do you wish to be contacted? S/E S Date reported ‘ 4[ 2 !,[ 0 / Signature of leomcﬁ) é éérﬁ-—/

White copy - for Customer
code (37) 094-4699-115 9/98




K.

Kmart Customer Incident Center

Sedgwick Claims Management Services  Inc
PO Box 5058, Troy, M1 48007 5058
Phone {248} 463 7577

rax {248) 463 6637

December 26, 2001

Alberto Hook
9921 Tambay Ct
Montgomery Village, MD 20886

Re: Customer: Alberto Hook
D/1: 11/21/2001
Loc/Incident: Kmart #4860 Gaithersburg, MD

Dear Mr. Hook:

Please be advised that we are currently investigating an accident that occurred at the above
Kmart focation.

On behalf of Kmart, we would like to apologize for any inconvenience this incident has caused
you. We would like to talk with you to see how you are doing. However, we have been
unsuccessful at contacting you at the number we have on file and/or we have not received a
return phone call from you.

Please contact us toll-free at (888) 562-7855 at your earliest convenience, so we can discuss the
incident.

Sincercly,

B\t

Leroy Gates

Claims Examuner Il

Ext. 37982

Kmart Customer Incident Center
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